Cash   176,800

Discounted installments (i)   29,750

Net cash flow on acquisition   206,550

(i) Applied discount rate corresponds to the future DI rate for each period.

1.6 New presentation of comparative figures

In 2021, adjustments from previous fiscal years were identified, related to the correction in the cash and cash
equivalents classification. The Company understands that some investments were not characterized as bonds
and securities, as previously adopted, and should be classified as cash and cash equivalents in the individual
and consolidated balance sheets. As a result, the revised marketable securities were recorded in the individual
and consolidated balance sheets under cash and cash equivalents. Additionally, the respective movements in
investment activities were recorded in the statement of cash flows, which previously presented the full values
of bonds and securities as cash and cash equivalents.

The effects of resubmission are shown below:

As at December 31, 2020
 Parent

Company
   Consolidated

Assets  Original Adjusted Restated  Original Adjusted Restated

Current

Cash and cash equivalents (Note 3)  118 334,009 334,127  28,407  896,934  925,341

Securities (note 3)  465,533 (334,009) 131,524  1,604,868  (896,934)  707,935

Current  531,520  531,520  2,736,397   2,736,397

Non-current  6,257,531  6,257,531  6,524,732   6,524,732

Total Assets  6,789,051  6,789,051  9,261,129   9,261,129

YDUQS Participações S.A.

Notes to the financial information for the
quarter ended September 30, 2021
In thousands of reais

Page 13 of 53

Nine-month period ended September 30, 2020

Parent
Company

Consolidated

Statements of cash flows
Original Adjusted Represented  Original Adjusted Represented

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities.   (50,672)   (50,672)   1,030,733   1,030,733

  Application of Securities

91,796   91,796